

Debra McGuire Mercer Tel 202.331.3194 Fax 202.261.0194 mercerdm@gtlaw.com

November 11, 2020

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Chief, Docketing Division 180 East Broad Street Columbus, OH 43215-3793

> Re: TracFone Wireless, Inc. – Straight Talk and Total Wireless Certificates Case Number 10-0614-TP-UNC

Dear Madam/Sir:

Pursuant to a request from Commission Staff, TracFone Wireless, Inc. hereby provides fictitious name registrations and certificates of good standing for Straight Talk and Total Wireless

If you have any questions, please contact Stephen Athanson, Senior Attorney - Regulatory for TracFone, at (305) 715-3613 or sathanson@tracfone.com or undersigned counsel for TracFone.

Sincerely,

la Melen Meller Debra McGuire Mercer

cc: Stephen Athanson



DATE

01/21/2019

DOCUMENT ID 201902102184

DESCRIPTION FICTITIOUS NAME RENEWAL (NFR) FILING EXPED 25.00

CERT COPY 0

PENALTY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CORPORATE CREATIONS NETWORK INC. **11380 PROSPERITY FARMS RD. SUITE #221E** PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL, 33410

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Frank LaRose

2263381

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

STRAIGHT TALK

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

FICTITIOUS NAME RENEWAL

Effective Date: 01/21/2019

Document No(s): 201902102184

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 21st day of January, A.D. 2019.

Jul Jone

Ohio Secretary of State

Form 523A Prescribed by:





Date Electronically Filed: 1/21/2019 Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (877-767-3453) | Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 www.OhioSecretaryofState.gov | Busserv@OhioSecretaryofState.gov File online or for more information: www.OHBusinessCentral.com

Renewal of Trade Name or Fictitious Name Registration Filing Fee: \$25 Form Must Be Typed

(CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX)

Renewal of Trade Name (172-RNR)	Renewal of Fictitious Name (159-NFR)			
Reg. No.	Reg. No. 2263381			
Trade Name or Fictitious Name to be Renewed				
Name of Registrant Renewing Name	ESS, INC.			
Registrant's Entity Number (if registered with Ohio Secreta	ary of State): 1775407			

Complete if the registrant is a general partnership and has not provided an entity number above. Registration numbers are assigned to partnerships that have filed a statement under Ohio Revised Code Chapter 1776 <u>OR</u> complete if a partner was listed on the original application and that person/entity is no longer a partner.

Provide the name and address of at least one general partner.

Name

Address

-	
-	

NOTE: Pursuant to OAG 89-081, if a general partner is a foreign corporation/limited liability company, it must be licensed to transact business in Ohio; if a general partner is a foreign corporation/limited liability company licensed in Ohio under an assumed name, please provide the assumed name and the name as registered in its jurisdiction of formation.

By signing and submitting this form to the Ohio Secretary of State, the undersigned hereby certifies that he or she has the requisite authority to execute this document.

Required

Renewal must be signed by the registrant or authorized representative of the registrant.

If authorized representative is an individual, then they must sign in the "signature" box and print their name in the "Print Name" box.

If authorized representative is a business entity, not an individual, then please print the business name in the "signature" box, an authorized representative of the business entity must sign in the "By" box and print their name in the "Print Name" box. RACHEL KAUFFMAN, SPECIAL SECRETARY

Signature

By (if applicable)

Print Name

Signature

By (if applicable)

Print Name

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, do hereby certify that I am the duly elected, qualified and present acting Secretary of State for the State of Ohio, and as such have custody of the records of Ohio and Foreign business entities; that said records show a Report of Use of Fictitious Name of STRAIGHT TALK, Registration Number 2263381, filed in this office on January 28, 2014, filed by Tracfone Wireless, Inc., 9700 Nw 112th Ave., Miami, FL 33178, under article 1329.01 of the Ohio Revised Code, and is currently in FULL FORCE AND EFFECT upon the records of this office.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 11th day of November, A.D. 2020.

1 Johne

Ohio Secretary of State

Validation Number: 202031600594



DATE 11/05/2020 DOCUMENT ID 202031000812 DESCRIPTION FICTITIOUS NAME REGISTRATION (NFO)
 FILING
 EXPED
 CERT
 COPY

 39.00
 100.00
 0.00
 0.00

Receipt This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Frank LaRose 4568305

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

TOTAL WIRELESS

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

FICTITIOUS NAME REGISTRATION Effective Date: 11/05/2020 Document No(s): 202031000812

TRACFONE WIRELESS, INC. 9700 NORTHWEST 112TH AVENUE MIAMI, FL 33178

Expiration Date:

11/05/2025



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 5th day of November, A.D. 2020.

Frat Johne

Ohio Secretary of State

Form 534A Prescribed by:



Date Electronically Filed: 11/5/2020 Toll Free: 877.767.3453 | Central Ohio: 614.466.3910 <u>OhioSoS.gov</u> | <u>business@OhioSoS.gov</u> File online or for more information: <u>OhioBusinessCentral.gov</u>

Name Registration Filing Fee: \$39

Form Must Be Typed

CHECK ONLY ONE (1) Box

Trade Name Date of first use:	MM/DD/YYYY	■ Fictitious Name (169-NFO)	
Total Wireless			
Name being Registered or Reported			
TRACFONE WIRELESS, INC.			
Name of the Registrant			
Note: If the registrant is a partnership, p not permitted but are required on page 2		of the partnership. Indiv	idual partner names are
Registrant's Entity Number (if registered w	ith Ohio Secretary of Stat	te): 1775407	
All registrants must complete the informa	tion in this section		
The general nature of business conducted by	y the registrant:		
Reseller of prepaid wireless service.			
Business address:			
9700 NORTHWEST 112TH AVENUE			
Mailing Address			
МІАМІ		FL	33178
City		State	ZIP Code

Provide the name and address of <u>at least one</u> general partner:				
Name	Address			

NOTE: Pursuant to OAG 89-081, if a general partner is a foreign corporation/limited liability company, it must be licensed to transact business in Ohio; if a general partner is a foreign corporation/limited liability company licensed in Ohio under an assumed name, please provide the assumed name and the name as registered in its jurisdiction of formation.

By signing and submitting this requisite authority to execute t	form to the Ohio Secretary of State, the undersigned hereby certifies that this document.	t he or she has the
Required Application must be signed by the registrant or an authorized representative.	SEAN ARNO, SPECIAL SECRETARY Signature	1
If authorized representative is an individual, then they must sign in the "signature" box and print their name	By (if applicable)	
in the "Print Name" box.	Print Name	
•	a business entity, not an individual, then please print the business name tive of the business entity must sign in the "By" box and print their name i	5

Γ

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, do hereby certify that I am the duly elected, qualified and present acting Secretary of State for the State of Ohio, and as such have custody of the records of Ohio and Foreign business entities; that said records show a Report of Use of Fictitious Name of TOTAL WIRELESS, Registration Number 4568305, filed in this office on November 5, 2020, filed by Tracfone Wireless, Inc., 9700 Northwest 112th Avenue, Miami, FL 33178, under article 1329.01 of the Ohio Revised Code, and is currently in FULL FORCE AND EFFECT upon the records of this office.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 11th day of November, A.D. 2020.

Frek Je bore

Ohio Secretary of State

Validation Number: 202031600588

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

11/11/2020 10:48:44 AM

in

Case No(s). 10-0614-TP-UNC

Summary: Letter of Notification Letter enclosing assumed business names registrations and certificates of good standing electronically filed by Mrs. Debra M Mercer on behalf of TracFone Wireless, Inc.